504144433 12/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4184279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIALWARE, INC.	01/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROOFPOINT, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 892 ROSS DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15374822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROOF1190-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER
SIGNATURE:	/KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SocialWare-PFPT-PatentAssignment(executed)#page1.tif source=SocialWare-PFPT-PatentAssignment(executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 504144433 REEL: 040730 FRAME: 0346

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SOCIALWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions, patent applications therefor and patents thereon as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"). Proofpoint, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 892 Ross Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("Proofpoint") desires to acquire all rights in and to such Patents.

THEREFORE, for monetary consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Proofpoint, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by Proofpoint for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be issued, granted, reissued, or extended, including patent rights from divisions, continuations in whole or part, and/or subsequent applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents, in the United States and any other jurisdictions worldwide, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Proofpoint hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Proofpoint in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Proofpoint lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered, on this 27th day of January, 2016 in Sunnyvale, CA, USA.

m.

Assignor: SOCIATIVARE INC	Assignee: PRO9 POINT, JNC.
Signed:	Signed:
Paul Auvil, President and Treasurer	Gary Steele, Chief Executive Officer
Date: 1/28/2016	Date: 1/28/2016
Witnessed: <u>ande Harvey</u>	Witnessed: Larole Narvey
Name (print): and Harvey	Name (print): Carole Nanvey
Date:	Date: 1/28/16

EXHIBIT A

GRANTED PATENTS

Patent No.	Grant Date	Cntry Code	Title
8,504,681	6-Aug-2013	US	Method, System and Storage Medium for Adaptive Monitoring and Filtering of Traffic to and from Social Networking Sites
8,495,709	23-Jul-2013	US	Method, System, and Storage Medium for Secure Communication Utilizing Social Networking Sites
9,071,650	30-Jun-2015	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Enforcing Access Controls to Features and Sub-features on Uncontrolled Web Application
8,601,114	3-Dec-2013	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Interception, Quarantine and Moderation of Internal Communications of Uncontrolled Systems
8,683,322	25-Mar-2014	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Structuring Unstructured Data Originating from Uncontrolled Web Application
8,387,110	26-Feb-2013	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Tagging Content on Uncontrolled Web Application
8,909,792	9-Dec-2014	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Identifying and Tracking Social Identities
8,756,280	17-Jun-2014	US	System, Method and Computer Program Product for Optimization of Post-Review Process
8,887,293	11-Nov-2014	US	Method, System, and Storage Medium for Secure Communication Utilizing Social Networking Sites
9,130,822	8-5ep-2015	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Interception, Quarantine and Moderation of Internal Communications of Uncontrolled Systems

PENDING APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Appl. Filing Date	Cntry Code	Title
13/655,183	18-Oct-2012	US	Methods, Systems, and Computer Program Products For Storing Graph-Oriented Data on a Column-Oriented Database
13/752,089	28-Jan-2013	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Tagging Content on Uncontrolled Web Applications
13/755,537	31-Jan-2013	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Tagging Content on Uncontrolled Web Application
13/942,558	15-Jun-2013	US	Method, System and Storage Medium for Adaptive Monitoring and Filtering of Traffic to and from Social Networking Sites
14/733,562	8-Jun-2015	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Enforcing Access Controls to Features and Sub-features on Uncontrolled Web Application
14/823,786	11-Aug-2015	US	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Interception, Quarantine and Moderation of Internal Communications of Uncontrolled Systems

PATENT REEL: 040730 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 12/14/2016